an
Vol.38

P

1ONnsS

Annual of Ad Product

vE#200

BEA7rN-7047




Annual of Ad Productions
in Japan
BE&7K-70%735#2000 Vol.38



Annual of Ad Productions in Japan 2000 Vol.38

Cover Illustration + Art Direction : Ito Keiji for UFG
Cover Design : Akiyama Yoco for UFG

Editorial : Ishikawa Kyoji

Publisher : Hosokawa Yasuo

Rikuyosha Co., Ltd.

Shizuoka Bank Bldg., 19-12 Shinjuku, 2-Chome,
Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan

Tel.03-3354-4020 Fax.03-3352-3106

©1999 Rikuyosha Co., Ltd.

Printed in Japan

ISBN4-89737-345-X-C3072



Production Index

P
TAK=
FPIirorTH414 HREFR

PRFYITPISIAY —
FANT N RRAEE ——
PRUITEE

PRV I—5— .

FRINZAX

PRIy IR — =
PERZEFIMN)— — -
TIFH

BFTHI1UOMEE

A7hviIN=Z—

JrLl

R YLD % AN 2 =
vk

IRAT) ——
ThFPHE =P LT~V
KBRE R IE#H

F-HYAH/-7OTLL —
A==y

7
A
NBEIYEAFHFA 4742

9T -FPIIAY

*vy 7 2YIAF4T ———
FyyT7RATP IV I—-Y3>
457423232 =4-Y3y
JULAF47 33225 -YavX LIY
SYTATY PEyD

TV—7TRE

K75AF7—=r7—=9Z -

JXER

AR PTFT b ————
2o K- 445
AE4FF-21= .
2By 7E=-2 = -
€Y1 PR-YYI—-4—-X
EREZREL

BIEEHE I

JIVh AT -F—2 — -

18
118
134
122
146
120
90
30
54
32
26
40
186
64
56
10
104
12
14
158

100
114
166
86
84
82
72
126
116
46
94
168

162
52
176
178
160
16
38
142
62
28
66
148



5

SFNFTFFL —_— = - 36
2y e 20
FryE—a 8=k aFiv 172
T4 I—-Y—FH 152
FAIh-P— 184
FIVy 7T J-R&PIIIALY: 110
FTHLI XL 150
7Y-0 80
RRPRTHAF -2 92
RRIF74997¥4F+F-X — — : 24
h—% 3 —SRREBH 130
k=7 50
7—

hixk@LEEHSRF - 156
BEFYL oo ————————— = 58
Va2 7R 136
A

N IREEHER 70
NG X 144
NeaFY¥18%BR ——0 44
NFF I —H— 42
INFUIFT 4 PRV Fr =X 138
NIV-T R —— = 106
NZX-7avz7b 170
75— 48
- — 174
NRZRT17h 98
R Q| 154
Ky 92429 ~ 180
FyhZroy v —— 124
FyhIA4» 2 74
FybI4aL — — = == -~ 76
FyRSA VT4 == 78
-

TYIDRFPRNEGAS T T I)I=3 >y —— 182
vk =— 68
XH 19 PN Eq  ==- - 96
AFATIzAT - 22
Ty — 60
ENVRTTT749T7R o 102
XHTFHALI 28I F ~ — 164
—‘q

YAOTH A A &8—FaF - 108
&

ST —=7 88
LAy 7 — ———— 34
(e % — 112

O7 -FPRNEL4 05 —==__ == 140



Production Index

A
AD-CREATOR —=

ADFOX = —

ADVERTISE

ADVERTISING AGENCY,ROl CORPORATION
AIDMA -

APIS LABORATORY

ARTISAN —_— =

ASTEC ASSOCIATES — =
ASTRAKHAN — =—

ATELIER TERADA
AVANT DESIGN

BANANA-WALKER — =

BAU ADVERTISING OFFICE

BAUS CORPORATION s
BENEDICT CREATIONS

BOSCO
BOXinc.

C

C' =

CAP ASSOCIATES

CAP CREATIVE —
CAPS ASSOCIATION
CHAPPY INTERNATIONAL
COSMOSs

crear una obra VALE!
CREATIVE COMMUNICATIONS LES MAINS
CREATIVE ADAC

D

DESIGN MATE

DESGRIPPES GOBE & ASSOCIATES
DEZIRO

E
ESPRIT

G
GAZELLE DESIGN/G.A.LABORATORY ZELL
GGAO —

GRAFIS COMMUNICATION

GROUP GENDAI

H

HANDS - PROJECT

HARU-AD e
HATA DESIGN OFFICE
HOT FUDGE

HOTLINE
HOTLINE COM

HOTLINE D.C.

|
IFF COMPANY
INOKO DESIGN

120
30
90

140
18
54
32

134

122

146

18

42
70
144
98
154
180

52
86
84
82
172
168
186
126
116

150
110
80

10

14
100
72
46

170
106
44
124
74
76
78

40
26



K

KAWAJI YOSEI DESIGN OFFICE — 166
K PLUS ARTWORKS - 94
L

LANDMARK — —— 88
LAYUP 34
LE BLEU _— 174
LES MAINS — 112
M

MADRA e 68
MALT GRAPHICS = 102
M&C ASSOCIATES —— 104
MAX-ADVERTISING-ASSOCIATION 182
MEDIAWAVE — 22
MEGA C&P 96
MONJU DESIGN STUDIO == 164
MORIX CORPORATION = 60
N

NAKATSUKA DAISUKE — 156
NIPPON DESIGN CENTER = —— 58
NON ASSOCIATES — 136
o

OOPARTS S 158
OSAKA BLITZ TACTICS - 12
OSAKA NO PROBLEM — = 14
P

PLAN» 3 = — — 48
PUBLICITY ADVENTURERS 138
S

SALT OF THE EARTH — ——— 148
SENDEN CLUB 28
SENSHU AD CREATORS 62
SOHBI CORPORATION a ——— 66
STAFF B.C. — — — 142
STUDIO DADA 16
STUDIO GET 160
STUDIO UNI — - 38
SYC —_—— 178
T

TAC 20
T-A-C KIKAKU 152
TACHIBANA DESIGN 36
TALK 50
THE MAN e - 162
T.M.C. 184
TOKYO AD DESIGNERS — — 92
TOKYO GRAPHIC DESIGNERS 24
TOKYO TETSUWAN OFFICE = — 130
W

With R Sunshine —  — — — — — 64
WOOD 56
X

XEBEC - — 176
Y

YAO DESIGN INTERNATIONAL 108



Annual of Ad Productions
in Japan
BA7K-70%730%#2000 Vol.38



Annual of Ad Productions in Japan 2000 Vol.38

Cover Illustration + Art Direction : Ito Keiji for UFG
Cover Design : Akiyama Yoco for UFG

Editorial : Ishikawa Kyoji

Publisher : Hosokawa Yasuo

Rikuyosha Co., Ltd.

Shizuoka Bank Bldg., 19-12 Shinjuku, 2-Chome,
Shinjuku-ku Tokyo, Japan

Tel.03-3354-4020 Fax.03-3352-3106

©1999 Rikuyosha Co., Ltd.

Printed in Japan

ISBN4-89737-345-X-C3072



Annual of Ad Productions
in Japan
BE&7K-70%735#2000 Vol.38



Production Index

P
TAK=
FPIirorTH414 HREFR

PRFYITPISIAY —
FANT N RRAEE ——
PRUITEE

PRV I—5— .

FRINZAX

PRIy IR — =
PERZEFIMN)— — -
TIFH

BFTHI1UOMEE

A7hviIN=Z—

JrLl

R YLD % AN 2 =
vk

IRAT) ——
ThFPHE =P LT~V
KBRE R IE#H

F-HYAH/-7OTLL —
A==y

7
A
NBEIYEAFHFA 4742

9T -FPIIAY

*vy 7 2YIAF4T ———
FyyT7RATP IV I—-Y3>
457423232 =4-Y3y
JULAF47 33225 -YavX LIY
SYTATY PEyD

TV—7TRE

K75AF7—=r7—=9Z -

JXER

AR PTFT b ————
2o K- 445
AE4FF-21= .
2By 7E=-2 = -
€Y1 PR-YYI—-4—-X
EREZREL

BIEEHE I

JIVh AT -F—2 — -

18
118
134
122
146
120
90
30
54
32
26
40
186
64
56
10
104
12
14
158

100
114
166
86
84
82
72
126
116
46
94
168

162
52
176
178
160
16
38
142
62
28
66
148



5

SFNFTFFL —_— = - 36
2y e 20
FryE—a 8=k aFiv 172
T4 I—-Y—FH 152
FAIh-P— 184
FIVy 7T J-R&PIIIALY: 110
FTHLI XL 150
7Y-0 80
RRPRTHAF -2 92
RRIF74997¥4F+F-X — — : 24
h—% 3 —SRREBH 130
k=7 50
7—

hixk@LEEHSRF - 156
BEFYL oo ————————— = 58
Va2 7R 136
A

N IREEHER 70
NG X 144
NeaFY¥18%BR ——0 44
NFF I —H— 42
INFUIFT 4 PRV Fr =X 138
NIV-T R —— = 106
NZX-7avz7b 170
75— 48
- — 174
NRZRT17h 98
R Q| 154
Ky 92429 ~ 180
FyhZroy v —— 124
FyhIA4» 2 74
FybI4aL — — = == -~ 76
FyRSA VT4 == 78
-

TYIDRFPRNEGAS T T I)I=3 >y —— 182
vk =— 68
XH 19 PN Eq  ==- - 96
AFATIzAT - 22
Ty — 60
ENVRTTT749T7R o 102
XHTFHALI 28I F ~ — 164
—‘q

YAOTH A A &8—FaF - 108
&

ST —=7 88
LAy 7 — ———— 34
(e % — 112

O7 -FPRNEL4 05 —==__ == 140



Production Index

A
AD-CREATOR —=

ADFOX = —

ADVERTISE

ADVERTISING AGENCY,ROl CORPORATION
AIDMA -

APIS LABORATORY

ARTISAN —_— =

ASTEC ASSOCIATES — =
ASTRAKHAN — =—

ATELIER TERADA
AVANT DESIGN

BANANA-WALKER — =

BAU ADVERTISING OFFICE

BAUS CORPORATION s
BENEDICT CREATIONS

BOSCO
BOXinc.

C

C' =

CAP ASSOCIATES

CAP CREATIVE —
CAPS ASSOCIATION
CHAPPY INTERNATIONAL
COSMOSs

crear una obra VALE!
CREATIVE COMMUNICATIONS LES MAINS
CREATIVE ADAC

D

DESIGN MATE

DESGRIPPES GOBE & ASSOCIATES
DEZIRO

E
ESPRIT

G
GAZELLE DESIGN/G.A.LABORATORY ZELL
GGAO —

GRAFIS COMMUNICATION

GROUP GENDAI

H

HANDS - PROJECT

HARU-AD e
HATA DESIGN OFFICE
HOT FUDGE

HOTLINE
HOTLINE COM

HOTLINE D.C.

|
IFF COMPANY
INOKO DESIGN

120
30
90

140
18
54
32

134

122

146

18

42
70
144
98
154
180

52
86
84
82
172
168
186
126
116

150
110
80

10

14
100
72
46

170
106
44
124
74
76
78

40
26



K

KAWAJI YOSEI DESIGN OFFICE — 166
K PLUS ARTWORKS - 94
L

LANDMARK — —— 88
LAYUP 34
LE BLEU _— 174
LES MAINS — 112
M

MADRA e 68
MALT GRAPHICS = 102
M&C ASSOCIATES —— 104
MAX-ADVERTISING-ASSOCIATION 182
MEDIAWAVE — 22
MEGA C&P 96
MONJU DESIGN STUDIO == 164
MORIX CORPORATION = 60
N

NAKATSUKA DAISUKE — 156
NIPPON DESIGN CENTER = —— 58
NON ASSOCIATES — 136
o

OOPARTS S 158
OSAKA BLITZ TACTICS - 12
OSAKA NO PROBLEM — = 14
P

PLAN» 3 = — — 48
PUBLICITY ADVENTURERS 138
S

SALT OF THE EARTH — ——— 148
SENDEN CLUB 28
SENSHU AD CREATORS 62
SOHBI CORPORATION a ——— 66
STAFF B.C. — — — 142
STUDIO DADA 16
STUDIO GET 160
STUDIO UNI — - 38
SYC —_—— 178
T

TAC 20
T-A-C KIKAKU 152
TACHIBANA DESIGN 36
TALK 50
THE MAN e - 162
T.M.C. 184
TOKYO AD DESIGNERS — — 92
TOKYO GRAPHIC DESIGNERS 24
TOKYO TETSUWAN OFFICE = — 130
W

With R Sunshine —  — — — — — 64
WOOD 56
X

XEBEC - — 176
Y

YAO DESIGN INTERNATIONAL 108



B&iE Abbreviation

AD —— Advertising

BI —— Brand Identity

CI —— Corporate Identity
DM —— Direct Mail

ID —— Industrial Design

POP — Point of Purchase

SI — Shop Identity

SP — — Sales Promotion

TV-CF — Television Commercial Film
VI — Visual Identity



70487 aERB7N Ad Works



(%) ITZX7TY

ESPRIT CO.,LTD.

104-0061 RRMPREME3-10-19 XWRIME
TEL 03-3543-8601 FAX 03-3546-2026
E-mall:T komy@aol.com

ARTIST-CENTRE-BLDG., 10-19, GINZA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO

1.RZX%— POSTER

. K X%~ POSTER

. 14 A— K PREPAID CARD

. ALY h—F PREPAID CARD
. XI5 4 b7 EDITORIAL

. J=7L v bk LEAFLET

N o o & BN

MRS MAGAZINE AD.

CREATIVE DIRECTOR
AR Komiyama Toshio

ART DIRECTOR
B#RE Tashiro Shuji
# =E Jin Yukie

PHOTOGRAPHER
##EX  Masubuchi Tatsuo

PRODUCER

BAFZ Enomoto Takayuki
JlE M KawakamiJun
#HE ® Kanda Hajime

ARTIST

YU %4 JimDine

CLIENT

B®H#HPREMHE  Norin Chuokinko 1

BAE#L Nippon Medical Accademy 2
JREEBX East Japan Railway 3, 4

EX#¥ Shibundo Publishing 5

iig§/R#t > % — Road Public Relation Center 6
MMHRIER  Konoike 7

OUBEBTATT /7 V/RBASHRLET OMEN. HEW. XEWO=S0OWA
PEEWMLET ORRMELBMAOK L= JESMCHEET OIZMHEMCR
EOMVRELBEAGVERTOTHET ORE. FRLLORBELEN L KNEME
FTEVET @BATRTEANTSLHICE. TOEANDFTA 7RI NETTERL LER
BOSETT TOROBELAMT. TOLTAOATLLHBARLHFD L & TERR
METEVET

10

@D g25m H AEFSE 19998 %
R OB

[BEFOAFEBORHIC

— IVENTSUDHETHD
Bl & MK B Gouksasrs - BENERBE SR

#HE FTB (mssRusERE)
KR BIFE (KSR TR RS ERE > 5 —EREER)
KARMREE oA RRHER &)

B EALE4A380) 10:00~12:00

2 15 FEREBRTE RREVIYIIN) LeTPark—)LB

(RERMIKXAEE) 2l WHERED (00460 | R IE ™ TF

FARHRE 0 THCRORE G G | [RR R Tl
YORURAH O & 0 TR/ XA ) IR TR 7 48 T

AR EAHZ D%

OIAMME0) QEFORE ORESTE B TOEMNHFREOFAXTERAB KL, |
BEENH+THSEEFELLBLRBR (T113-0033 WM AEFET-3-1 MAELEHA)
EFAXTHMEEMSBHEBASHASS £E 1), (FAX 0471-64-2810)
EWBBOSABKIRESRY LET, SHAGSHOBRIERAL S TOLLEET,



